1
CM-300
CM-760
CM-1000
CM-1310S
Instruction Manual
 3 in1 Sheetmetal Machine
Pressbrake, Guillotine & Rolls

this manual was originally printed. Due to continuous improvements of the machine, changes
may be made at any time without notification.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
1.	 Have your machines model number, serial number & date of manufacture
	 on hand, these can be found on the specification plate mounted on the machine
2.  	 A scanned copy of your parts list/diagram with required spare part/s
	 identified.
		  NOTE: SOME PARTS MAY ONLY BE AVAILABLE AS AN ASSEMBLY
3. 	 Go to www.machineryhouse.com.au/contactus and fill out the inquiry form attaching a
	 copy of scanned parts list.
CM-300
CM-760
CM-1000
CM-1310S
 3 in1 Sheetmetal Machine
Pressbrake, Guillotine & Rolls
06/2024
18
SPARE PARTS DIAGRAM
feetplate
bar
bolt
nut
62
63
65
66
64
S
T
A
N
D
 P
A
R
T
S
 - C
M
-1310S
19
Item DESCRIPTION Item DESCRIPTIONItem DESCRIPTION Item DESCRIPTION
01.	 Left wall
02.	 Workbench
03.	 Crossbeam
04.	 Crankarm
05.	 Right wall
06.	 Beam frame
07.	 Cover
08.	 Beam frame
09.	 Spring
10.	 Pressing plate
11.	 Moving cutter plate
12.	 Upper braking die
13.	 Pressing plate
14.	 Bolt
15.	 Cranking arm rolling wheel
16.	 Positioner
17.	 Adjustable bolt
18.	 Handle
19.	 Screw
20.	 Positioning piece
21.	 Positioning plate
22.	 Supporting Plate
23.	 Cutter
24.	 Back pressing roll
25.	 Screw
26.	 Handle jacket
27.	 Adjustable bolt
28.	 Jacket
29.	 Press cover
30.	 Gear